INTHE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR WAPELLO COUNTY

THE STATE OF 10WA el

COUNTY OF WAPELLO 5 ket
o riminal Number

SETH ANDREW TECHEL

8723 Fox Hills Rd.
Aienci Inﬁ iiiiﬂ

COMPLAINT AND AFFIDAVIT

;.‘EOKUNT 1: The defendant, Seth A Techel, is accused of the crime of Murder in the 1* degree in violation of
ction 707.2 of the lowa Criminal Code/2009 in that the defendant on or about the 26th day of May, 2012,
murdered Lisa M. Techel in Wapello County, lowa.

COUNT 2: The defendant, Seth A. Techel, is accused of the crime of Nonconsensual termination of a human
Pregnancy in violation of Section 707.8 of the lowa Criminal Code/2009 in that the defendant on or about the 26™
day of May, 2012, terminated the pregnancy of Lisa M. Techel without the consent of Lisa M. Techel during the
act of murdering Lisa M. Techel
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Teny Biraringham
STATE OF IOWA, County of WAPELLO ss.
1, the undersigned, being duly sworn, state that the following facts known by me or told to me by other
reliable persons form the basis for my belief that the Defendant committed this crime.

On May 26", 2012 Lisa M. Techel (Lisa) was discovered deceased inside her residence at 8723 Fox

Hills Road located in Agency, lowa. The investigation determined that she died as the result of a gun-shot

wound from a slug. Lisa was married to Seth A, Techel (hereafter referred to us defendant) and lived with
 him at 8723 Fox Hills Rd. Af the time of her death, Lisa, was approximately 17 weeks pregnant with a child.
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on May 29th, 2012, Howell stated his Mossberg shotgun was located
0 the storage closet or gun rack as said the first time. Howell stated to law
dant wanted the guns in the residence loaded, but is unsure of the type of ammunition
last. Howell stated he has not shot the gun for over a month. Howell stated that
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Through the course of this investigation information was received indicating that defendant was
possibly romantically involved with Rachel McFarland. This communication and interaction with McFarland
was ongoing since approximately October 2011. McFarland was able to confirm that defendant bought the
Trac phone around February 2012 so that he would be able to communicate exclusively with McFarland
without Lisa finding out. The phone number for this trac phone was determined to be (641)
Information was also reccived which indicated defendant had utilized multiple avenues of communication to
discretely communicate with McFarland, to include Facebook, email and a trac phone.

Defendant was interviewed by law enforcement on May 26th. Defendant denied being involved in the
death of Lisa and the unborn child. Defendant also initially denicd that he was participating in any extra-
marital activity. Law enforcement eventually confronted defendant on his lic and he admitted to participating
in extra-marital activity. Defendant was asked what his cell phone number was and responded by stating his
cell phone number was 641 Law enforcement then asked defendant if he had any other cell
phones, Defendant Techel responded by stating that he did not. Defendant Techel was asked about firearms
in his house. In response, defendant listed five firearms including 3 handgun owned by Lisa Techel.
Defendant failed to list the shotgun owned by Lucas Howell that was stored at his residence, which is believed
{0 be the murder weapon, Defendant also indicated during his interview with law enforcement that he knew
Lisa was pregnant.

Further information obtained during the investigation indicates that a couple weeks prior to Lisa’s
murder, defendant communicated to McFarland that it will all be better in a “couple weeks.” Defendant
communicated to McFarland that he was not happy with his marriage. In a text message sent from defendant
to McFarland on Friday May 25", 2012, one (1) day before Lisa’s murder, defendant indicated via text
message that Lisa was “mad” and “sad.” McFarland understood this to mean that defendant had informed
Lisa that he was not happy with their marriage. Defendant informed McFarland that Lisa wanted defendant
10 be home when Lisa returned home from work on May 25" so she could pack.
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Thus far, no evidence has been discovered that indicates any intruder or other subject was in the
Techel household at the time of the homicide, other than defendant, Furthermore, no evidence has been
discovered that indicates Lisa had any enemies who would want to cause her harm. There were no signs of
forced-entry 10 the residence and there are no known items that were taken from the residence.
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Subsciibed and sworn to before me by the person(s) signing the complaint (and affidavii(s)) on this 30th day of 5%
May, 2012

Signawre ol Notwy

Complaint and affidavit(s) filed and probably cause found that the defendant commitied the offensq chagged.




